SV0M20CL000C / VICOM LTD (VAC) - Sin Ming [575718] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 21/12/2020 18:12 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Zarifah Majeed VERSION: 1 (21/12/2020 18:12 (SGT))



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

  4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
  6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the ladgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

## ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 21/12/2020 18:12 (SGT) Date of Accident 19/12/2020 14:55 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident Singapore Additional Location Information Kent Vale Road Country/State of Loss Singapore

#### DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SBP8138B INSURED/POLICYHOLDER is company? Name Of Registered Owner G C DAIGOU Company Reg No 5XXXX084E Email Address andrew.banloong@gmail.com Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-98518233 Alternative Phone No +65-98518233

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Toyota Model Alphard Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Private use

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? No - Claiming third party

Vehicle Category Private car

**INSURANCE COMPANY** 

Name of Insurance Company NTUC Type of Coverage

Comprehensive Fleet Policy Nο Policy Number 5105391781-01

(CLASSIC)

Cover Note Number

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No

Wong Yeuw Loong SXXXX848F

Date Of Birth 27/06/1966 Occupation Outdoor Date Of Driving Pass 18/06/1988 Driving experience 32 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS Gender Mobile Number (Phone) +65-98518233 Alt. Phone Number Email Address andrew.banloong@gmail.com Address Blk 917 Jurong West St 91 #05-150 Address complement Postcode 640917 Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Hirer Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Collision - Head to Rear Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Yes Was any other material or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? Yes Police Station Name Eunos Neighbourhood Police Post Police Station Phone No. (Phone) +65-18004439999 Alt. Police Station Phone No. (Fax) +65-62444376 Blk 629 Bedok Reservoir Road #01-1620 Singapore 470629 Police Station Address Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT Refer to Police Report T/20201221/2066 ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No Was there any audio recorded? Νo

### DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Manufacturer

Vehicle Model

Vehicle Variant

Vehicle Colour

Vehicle Category

SLF8285T

Vehicle Model

Vehicle Category

SLF8285T

Vehicle Model

Vehicle Category

SLF8285T

Vehicle Model

Vehicle Category

Private car

Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	-
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

## INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

## INJURED 1

Name of injured person Address Address Complement Post Code Approximate Age Years Old Injuries Sustained Injured person in which vehicle? Were seat belts worn?	54 Body aching, 5 days Medical Leave from Mt Alvernia Hospital SBP8138B
Were seat belts worn? Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	Yes No

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Oriver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy fiability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any faise reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 8y the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could invoive disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

GE CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: , 1

Oriver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time: · IDAC KAKI BUKIT (VAC) 23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #02-02 Singapore 415933 Tel: 67416697 Fax: 67492305 Email: vackb@vicom.com.sg

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No :

2 1 000 2020

CLEMENT! ROAD SKETCH PLAN	A: SBP 8138 B B·SLF 8285 T
B	KENT
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE	VALE PUAD E ACCIDENT
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE	POAD

	₹ 541 F	Fe 600 1000								
Γ	···		***************************************	nd-material de la constant de la con						
				***************************************						
							Commence and the control of the cont			
ľ										
			<del>/////////////////////////////////////</del>							
Г			₹	·····	**************************************	7.00 <u>0, 0 , 0.00,000,000,000,000</u>				
		***************************************								
					<del></del>					
									11000	
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	***************************************	·····		***************************************				
				······································	······································			÷		
	***************************************				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
	<del>art to de control (and antic</del> tation	secondon de <del>er mille Heri erk</del> ortad	ormidd, a Galden ar Mae Reede y Vledd <sup>a</sup> 11 y best h	- Alamandoo dagaad rescuige (Art Art Art Art Art Art Art Art Art Art						
		<del>terr somheter terrend te tertan</del> natur	и в достинення подружного на напада	William V. S.	······································				——————————————————————————————————————	
		<del> </del>	<del>videolo o l'imprimi de de contrata de la co</del>	no conservacione de la conservación de la conservac				······		
1000000	<u> </u>	e zanomenacionyu	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>	ONDARIO CONTRARIO DE PORTO EN CONTRARIO DE PORTO EN CONTRARIO DE PORTO DE PORTO DE PORTO DE PORTO DE PORTO DE P	<del></del>				
<del></del>		M. C EXC. IV II ( - C.		······································	***************************************				ovanski cannosto do skoji o Pilimi Michigali obligatili bili	

DECLARATION

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

ars are true in every respect.

Oriver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

—IDAC KAKIBUKIT (VAC) 23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #02-02 Singapore 415933 Tel: 67416697 Fax: 67492305

Email: vackb@vicom.com.eg

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.: 2 1 DEC 2020



























1 of 3 Report No. T/20201221/2066

Police Station Of Origin: Eunos NPP 629 Bedok Reservoir Road #01-1620

SINGAPORE 470629 Tel No: 1800-4439999

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 21/12/2020 15:16	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.: 26
Informant's Particulars		

informant'	s Particu	lars				
Name of Informant:			Address:			
WONG YEUW LOONG			APT BLK 917 JURONG WEST STREET 91 #05-150			
			SINGAPORE 640917			
ID Type / II			Contact No.:			
NRIC NO / S1769848F			Home/Office:	Mobile: 98518233		
Nationality:			Email:			
SINGAPORE CITIZEN		N				
Sex:	Age:	Date of Birth:	Type of Informant:			
Male	54	27/06/1966	Driver			
Race:			Language:	Institution / School Name:		
Chinese						
Occupation:			Driving Licence Information:			
GRAB DRI	VER		Class:	Date of Expiry:		

General Informati	on of the Accident					
Type of Accident:	Injury Others		Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 19/12/2020 14:55		Type of Location: Filter Lane
Location:						
CLEMENTI ROAD						
Weather: Road 9		Surface:		Road	d Speed Limit:	
Sunny		Dry				
Traffic Flow:		Traffic	Control:		Trafi	ic Volume:
One Way Not Co			ontrolled		No T	raffic
Type of Collision: Between Moving Vehicles - Head To Rear						one conveyed by ulance:

Vehicle No	Type	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
SBP8138B	Car	TOYOTA	ALPHARD	Black	Seriously Damaged	0
SLF8285T	Car	TOYOTA	WISH	Silver	Slightly Damaged	0

Details of Vo	hicle Insurance			
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
SBP8138B	NTUC Income Insurance Co-Operative			
was the same and t	Limited			



T/20201221/2068

Police Station Of Origin: Eunos NPP 629 Bedok Reservoir Road #01-1620 SINGAPORE 470629 Tel No: 1800-4439999 2 of 3 Report No. T/20201221/2066

#### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Perso Any Pedestrian I				
No. of Pedestriar	ns Injured: NIL	Use of Ped	destrian Cross	sing: NA
Oriver				
Name	WONG YEUW LOONG		ID No.	S1769848F
Related Vehicle	SBP8138B (Car)		Contact No.	98518233
Hospital/Clinic	MOUNT ALVERNIA HOSPITAL		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	21/12/2020	Date Disc	harge   21/12	2/2020
	ted Medical Leave   05	Degree of	Injury   Sligh	
Oriver				
Name	LEE PENG CHUAN		ID No.	NIL
Related Vehicle	SLF8285T (Car)		Contact No.	97973376
Hospital/Clinic	NIL.		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Discl	narge NIL	And the state of t
No. of Days grant	ed Medical Leave   NIL	Degree of	Injury   NIL	

#### Brief Details.

On the above mentioned date time and location, I was driving my black colored Toyota Alphard vehicle SBP8138B and was at the filter lane of Kent Vale Road. My vehicle was stationary while I wait for clearance of vehicles travelling along Clementi Road before merging into the said lane when a silver colored Toyota Wish vehicle which was travelling behind me had failed to stop and collided with the rear area of my vehicle. I then stopped and exit my vehicle to assess the damages. My vehicle's rear door and bumper was dented and cracked while the other party's vehicle's bonnet was dented. We then exchanged particulars and drove our vehicles away to our respective locations.

I went to Mount Alvernia Hospital this afternoon for medical assessment as I felt my body aching. I was discharged the same day and was given 5 days MC by the doctor with regards to the accident.





Police Station Of Origin: Eunos NPP 629 Bedok Reservoir Road #01-1620 SINGAPORE 470629 Tel No: 1800-4439999 3 of 3 Report No. T/20201221/2066

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch	Plan
--------	------

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the <u>report number</u> as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: G / Sr Staff Sgt INDRAWIRA BIN ZAINAL	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 21/12/2020 15:16
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / AEIT / SI ANG YI TING, STEPHANIE Contact No.: 65476414	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp NP168	Sheli:



#### Certificate of Insurance

Cover: drivo CLASSIC

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2019 (MALAYSIA) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate Number: 5105391781-01

1. Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle : SBP8138B

Chassis Number : AGH300013034

2. Name of Policyholder : G C DAIGOU

3. Effective Date of Insurance : 30 Dec 2019

4. Explry Date of Insurance : 29 Dec 2020

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission. Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to Useff

(a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's or Hirer's business.

#### This Policy does not cover

- (a) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (b) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.
- (c) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

# Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation)
Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

 EXCESS (SECTION 1)
 : \$\$2,000

 EXCESS (SECTION 2)
 : \$\$1,500

 WINDSCREEN EXCESS
 : \$\$100

 ADDITIONAL EXCESS
 : N/A

UNNAMED DRIVER EXCESS : PLEASE REFER OVERLEAF

REPAIR AT OWNER'S PREFERRED WORKSHOP : NO
INSURE WITH COE : YES
NCD PROTECTION : YES
TRANSPORT ALLOWANCE : NO
EXCESS WAIVER : NO

PRIMARY DRIVER : WONG YEUW LOONG

NAMED DRIVER (1) : N/A
NAMED DRIVER (2) : N/A

HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY : JCWC CREDIT (S) PTE LTD

SUM INSURED : MARKET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS

I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Agency : JCWC AUTOMOBILE PTE, LTD. (00000573827)

Date of Issue : 28 Dec 2019 20:33 hrs

For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

Chief Executive

## > Back to OneMotoring



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time: 22 Dec 2020 / 10:15:41

Receipt Date/Time: 22 Dec 2020 / 10:15:41

## Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-201222-000965

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SLF8285T As at 19 Dec 2020/14:55:00				
Insurance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURAN	NCE PTE, LTD.			
1 Insurance Enquiry - SLF8285T Enquiry Fee 20201222101249135440		7.00	0.49	7.49
	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Rounding Difference			0.04
	Total Amount Payable			7.45
	Paid By			
	454750XXXXXX9785	eNETS Credit Car	rd	7.45
	Total			7.45
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			7.45
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

## THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

1